
WINS BY CLASS
Top 10 Season Wins (Senior)
No.	 Wrestler (Year)	 Record	
1.	 Gil Sanchez (1986-87)	 46-3-0
2.	 Gary Albright (1985-86)	 43-4-0
3.	 Tolly Thompson (1996-97)	 41-4-0
4.	 Robert Kokesh (2014-15)	 39-1-0
	 Joe Malecek (1989-90)	 39-4-2
6.	 Jordan Burroughs (2010-11)	 36-0-0
	 Bill Scherr (1983-84)	 36-1-0
8.	 Tony Purler (1992-93)	 35-2-0
	 James Green (2014-15)	 35-5-0
	 Steve Baer (1994-95)	 35-7-0

Top 10 Season Wins (Junior)
No.	 Wrestler (Year)	 Record	
1.	 Tolly Thompson (1995-96)	 42-2-0
2.	 Brad Vering (1999-2000)	 38-3-0
	 Bill Scherr (1982-83)	 38-4-0
4.	 Robert Kokesh (2013-14)	 37-3-0
	 Brad Canoyer (1996-97)	 37-9-0
6.	 Matt Lindland (1992-93)	 36-1-0
7.	 Jordan Burroughs (2008-09)	 35-0-0
	 James Green (2013-14)	 35-2-0
	 Brandon Browne (2007-08)	 35-4-0
	 Jason Powell (2002-03)	 35-6-0
	 Jeramie Welder (1996-97)	 35-12-0

Top 10 Season Wins (Sophomore)
No.	 Wrestler (Year)	 Record	
1.	 Bryan Snyder (1999-2000)	 43-3-0
2.	 Robert Kokesh (2012-13)	 38-4-0
3.	 Bill Scherr (1981-82)	 37-5-0
4.	 Tolly Thompson (1994-95)	 36-2-0
 	 Tyler Berger (2016-17)	 36-6-0
6.	 Temoer Terry (1994-95)	 35-3-0
	 Paul Donahoe (2006-07)	 35-5-0
	 Chris Nelson (1989-90)	 35-9-0
	 Jeff Coltvet (1985-86)	 35-10-2
10.	 Jordan Burroughs (2007-08)	 34-6-0

Top 10 Season Wins (Freshman)
No.	 Wrestler (Year)	 Record	
1.	 Tolly Thompson (1993-94)	 38-13-0
2.	 Corey Olson (1989-90)	 35-12-0
3.	 James Green (2011-12)	 34-9-0
4.	 Brad Vering (1997-98)	 33-9-0
5.	 Bryan Snyder (1998-99)	 32-5-0
	 Brad Canoyer (1994-95)	 32-13-0
7.	 J.R. Plienis (1997-98)	 31-13-0
8.	 Mikey Labriola (2018-19)	 30-9-0
9.	 Robert Kokesh (2011-12)	 30-7-0
10.	 Taylor Venz (2017-18)	 29-9-0

TOP 20 SEASON VICTORIES
No.	 Wrestler (Year)	 Record	
1. 	 Gil Sanchez (1986-87)	 46-3-0
2.	 Bryan Snyder (1999-00) 	 43-3-0
	 Gary Albright (1985-86)	 43-4-1
4.	 Tolly Thompson (1995-96)	 42-2-0
5.	 Tolly Thompson (1996-97)	 41-4-0
6.	 Robert Kokesh (2014-15)	 39-1-0
 	 Joe Malecek (1989-90)  	 39-4-2
8.	 Brad Vering (1999-00*) 	 38-3-0
	 Bill Scherr (1982-83)	 38-4-0
	 Robert Kokesh (2012-13)	 38-4-0
	 Tolly Thompson (1993-94)	 38-13-0
12. 	 Robert Kokesh (2013-14)	 37-3-0
	 Bill Scherr (1981-82)	 37-5-0
	 Brad Canoyer (1996-97)	 37-9-0
15.	 Jordan Burroughs (2010-11*)	 36-0-0
	 Bill Scherr (1983-84*)	 36-1-0
	 Matt Lindland (1992-93)	 36-1-0
	 Tolly Thompson (1994-95*)	 36-2-0
	 Tyler Berger (2016-17)	 36-6-0
20.	 Jordan Burroughs (2008-09*)	 35-0-0
	 Tony Purler (1992-93*)	 35-2-0
	 James Green (2013-14)	 35-2-0
	 Jim Scherr (1983-84*)	 35-2-1
	 Temoer Terry (1994-95)	 35-3-0
	 Jason Kelber (1989-90)	 35-4-0
	 Brandon Browne (2007-08)	 35-4-0
	 Paul Donahoe (2006-07*)	 35-5-0
	 James Green (2014-15)	 35-5-0
	 Jason Powell (2002-03)	 35-6-0
	 Steve Baer (1994-95)	 35-7-0
	 Chris Nelson (1989-90)	 35-9-0
	 Jeff Coltvet (1985-86)	 35-10-2
	 Corey Olson (1989-90)	 35-12-0
	 Jeramie Welder (1996-97)	 35-12-0

Other 30-Win Seasons
35.	 Jason Kelber (1990-91)	 34-2-0*
	 Craig Brester (2008-09) 	 34-4-0
	 Rulon Gardner (1992-93) 	 34-5-0
	 Jordan Burroughs (2007-08) 	 34-6-0
	 Scott Chenoweth (1989-90) 	 34-7-0
	 Ray Oliver (1982-83) 	 34-7-1
	 Vince Jones (2008-09) 	 34-9-0
	 James Green (2011-12) 	 34-9-0
	 Colton McCrystal (2016-17)	 34-11-0
44.	 Bryan Snyder (2001-02) 	 33-1-0
	 TJ Dudley (2016-17)	 33-5-0
	 Anthony Abidin (2014-15)	 33-6-0
	 Ryan Tobin (1995-96) 	 33-9-0
	 Brad Vering (1997-98) 	 33-9-0
	 Aaron Studebaker (2016-17)	 33-10-0
	 Paul Herrera (1989-90) 	 33-11-0
	 Jason Kraft (1996-97) 	 33-12-0
	 Jason Kelber (1988-89) 	 33-13-0
53.	 Bryan Snyder (1998-99) 	 32-5-0
	 Erik Josephson (1995-96) 	 32-7-0
	 Stephen Dwyer (2007-08) 	 32-10-0
	 Scott Gonyo (1993-94) 	 32-11-0
	 Aaron Studebaker (2014-15)	 32-12-0
	 Brad Canoyer (1994-95) 	 32-13-0
59.	 Gary Albright (1983-84) 	 31-3-1
	 Ryan Tobin (1997-98) 	 31-5-0
	 Jake Sueflohn (2013-14)	 31-6-0
	 Corey Olson (1991-92) 	 31-7-0
	 Tim Lambert (2016-17)	 31-8-0
	 Bill Ferrie (1986-87) 	 31-8-2
	 Chris Nelson (1991-92) 	 31-8-2
	 Todd Beckerman (1999-00) 	 31-10-0
	 Jeff Coltvet (1988-89) 	 31-10-1
	 TJ Dudley (2014-15)	 31-11-0
	 Tony DeAnda (1995-96) 	 31-12-0
	 J.R. Plienis (1997-98) 	 31-13-0
71.	 Craig Brester (2009-10) 	 30-3-0
	 Brandon Browne (2008-09) 	 30-5-0
	 Robert Kokesh (2011-12) 	 30-7-0
	 Eric Montoya (2016-17)	 30-7-0
	 Chris Marisette (1985-86) 	 30-8-0
	 Erik Josephson (1994-95) 	 30-8-0
	 Jeff Coltvet (1987-88)	 30-9-0
	 Mikey Labriola (2018-19)	 30-9-0
79.	 Mike Eierman (1992-93) 	 30-14-0
*-National Championship season

TOP 10 SEASON WIN PERCENTAGES
(20-match minimum)
No.	Wrestler (Year)	 Record	 Pct.
1. 	 Jordan Burroughs (2010-11)	 36-0-0	 1.000
	 Jordan Burroughs (2008-09)	 35-0-0	 1.000
3.	 Robert Kokesh (2014-15)	 39-1-0	 .975
4.	 Bill Scherr (1983-84)	 36-1-0	 .973
	 Matt Lindland (1992-93)	 36-1-0	 .973	
6.	 Bryan Snyder (2001-02)	 33-1-0	 .970
7.	 Tolly Thompson (1995-96)	 42-2-0	 .955
8.	 Mike Nissen (1962-63)	 19-1-0	 .950
9.	 Tolly Thompson (1994-95)	 36-2-0	 .947
10.	 Tony Purler (1992-93)	 35-2-0	 .946
	 James Green (2013-14)	 35-2-0	 .946

Other Standout Seasons
(less than 20 matches)
No.	Wrestler (Year)	 Record	 Pct.
1.	 Harold Thompson (1961-62)	 17-1-0	 .944
2.	 Herb Reese (1950-51)	 14-1-0	 .933
3.	 Max Kitzelman (1950-51)	 13-1-0	 .929
4.	 Herb Reese (1948-49)	 14-1-1	 .906
5.	 Mike Nissen (1961-62)	 17-2-0	 .895
6.	 Jim Raschke (1961-62)	 12-1-1	 .893
7.	 Ed Hussman (1952-53)	 14-2-0	 .875
8.	 Mike Nissen (1960-61)	 12-2-0	 .857
9.	 Bob Yambor (1948-49)	 14-3-0	 .824
10.	 Herb Reese (1949-50)	 13-3-0	 .813

TOP 10 SEASON FALLS
No.	 Wrestler (Year)	 Pins-TF	 Total
1.	 Gary Albright (1985-86)	 34-2	 36
2.	 Gil Sanchez (1986-87)	 14-15	 29
3.	 Bryan Snyder (2001-02)	 10-12	 22
4.	 Corey Olson (1992-93)	 17-4	 21
5.	 Tolly Thompson (1996-97)	 14-6	 20
	 Jordan Burroughs (2010-11)	 6-14	 20
7.	 Corey Olson (1991-92)	 19-0	 19
	 Tolly Thompson (1993-94)	 13-6	 19
	 Tolly Thompson (1995-96)	 14-5	 19
10.	 Corey Olson (1989-90)	 18-0	 18

TOP 20 SEASON DUAL VICTORIES
No.	 Wrestler (Year)	 Record 	 Pct.
1.	 Joe Malecek (1989-90)	 21-1-2	 .917
	 Chris Nelson (1989-90)	 21-2-0	 .913
3.	 Bill Scherr (1982-83)	 20-2-0	 .909  
	 Jason Powell (2002-03)	 20-2-0	 .909
5.	 Jordan Burroughs (2008-09)	 19-0-0	 1.000
	 Jordan Burroughs (2010-11)	 19-0-0	 1.000
	 Craig Brester (2009-10)	 19-1-0	 .950
	 Jacob Klein (2004-05)	 19-2-0	 .905
	 Travis Pascoe (2004-05)	 19-2-0	 .905
	 Ray Oliver (1982-83)	 19-2-1	 .886
	 Paul Herrera (1989-90)	 19-5-0	 .791
12.	 Gil Sanchez (1986-87)	 18-0-0	 1.000
	 Bryan Snyder (1999-00) 	 18-0-0	 1.000
	 Jason Kelber (1989-90)	 18-2-0	 .900
	 Stephen Dwyer (2009-10)	 18-2-0	 .900
	 Bryan Snyder (1998-99)	 18-3-0	 .857
	 Travis Pascoe (2003-04)	 18-3-0	 .857
	 Travis Shufelt (2003-04)	 18-3-0	 .857
	 Craig Brester (2008-09)	 18-3-0	 .857
20.	 Gary Albright (1983-84)	 17-0-0	 1.000
	 Bryan Snyder (2001-02)	 17-0-0	 1.000
	 Al Freeman (1980-81)	 17-1-0	 .944
	 Bill Scherr (1983-84)	 17-1-0	 .944
	 Tolly Thompson (1994-95)	 17-1-0	 .944
	 Tolly Thompson (1996-97)	 17-1-0	 .944
	 Brad Vering (1999-00) 	 17-1-0	 .944
	 Bill Scherr (1981-82)	 17-2-0	 .895
	 Robert Kokesh (2011-12)	 17-2-0	 .895
	 B.J. Padden (2003-04)	 17-3-0	 .850
	 Tim Neumann (1979-80)	 17-4-0	 .809
	 Bill Scherr (1980-81)	 17-4-0	 .809
	 Nathan McClain (2003-04)	 17-4-0	 .809
	 Corey Olson (1989-90)	 17-5-0	 .773
34.	 Travis Shufelt (2002-03)	 17-6-0	 .739
	 Jacob Klein (2002-03)	 17-6-0	 .739

TOP 10 SEASON DUAL WIN PERCENTAGES
(10-match minimum)
No.	 Wrestler	 Record	 Pct.
1.	 Jordan Burroughs (2008-09)	 19-0-0	 1.000
	 Jordan Burroughs (2010-11)	 19-0-0	 1.000
	 Gil Sanchez (1986-87)	 18-0-0	 1.000
	 Bryan Snyder (1999-00) 	 18-0-0	 1.000
	 Gary Albright (1983-84)	 17-0-0	 1.000
	 Bryan Snyder (2001-02)	 17-0-0	 1.000
	 Al Freeman (1982-83)	 16-0-0	 1.000
	 Jason Kelber (1990-91)	 16-0-0	 1.000
	 Anthony Abidin (2014-15)	 15-0-0	 1.000
	 Robert Kokesh (2013-14)	 14-0-0	 1.000
	 Robert Kokesh (2014-15)	 14-0-0	 1.000
	 Mike Nissen (1962-63)	 13-0-0	 1.000
	 Mike Nissen (1960-61)	 12-0-0	 1.000
	 Tony Jennings (1974-75)	 12-0-0	 1.000
	 Herb Reese (1950-51)	 11-0-0	 1.000
	 Mike Nissen (1961-62)	 11-0-0	 1.000
	 Harold Thompson (1961-62)	 11-0-0	 1.000
	 Matt Lindland (1992-93)	 11-0-0	 1.000
19.	 Temoer Terry (1997-98)	 10-0-0	 1.000

HUSKER SEASON RECORDS


